
 
 
 
 
 
 

NOTICE 
 

CHANGE IN DATES FOR SELF-SCHEDULING HEARINGS 
ON MOTIONS FOR JUDGE CARLOTA BÖHM 

 
 

Scheduling of Chapter 12 & Chapter 13 Motions before 
Judge Carlota Böhm 

 
All motions will be held on these dates: 

 
Thursday, December 7, 2023 

Tuesday, January 9, 2024 
Thursday, January 25, 2024 

Wednesday, January 31, 2024* 
Tuesday, February 20, 2024 
Tuesday, February 27, 2024 

 
Attorneys may select from the 1:30 or 2:30 hearing times 

 
*NOTE:  Tues., Feb. 20th is no longer available.  Wed., Jan. 31st has been added. 

 
 
 

Scheduling of Chapter 7 and Chapter 11 Motions before  
Judge Carlota Böhm 

 
All motions will be held on these dates: 

 
Thursday, December 14, 2023 
Thursday, January 11, 2024 
Thursday, January 18, 2024 
Monday, January 29, 2024** 
Thursday, February 15, 2024 
Thursday, February 29, 2024 

 
Attorneys may only select from the 1:30 or 2:30 hearing times 

 
**NOTE:  Thurs., Feb. 15th is no longer available.  Mon., Jan. 29th has been added. 

 
Unless otherwise designated or ordered, self-scheduled hearings will be held on a hybrid in-
person/remote basis with remote participation accessible by Zoom video conference at the 

following link: https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16143800191. 
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